

# McSteven's, Inc.

# 998796

## BACON CHOCOLATE COCOA

**INGREDIENTS:** Sugar, Whey, Nonfat dry milk, Cocoa powder(Dutch Process), Non dairy creamer (canola or coconut oil, corn syrup solids), Natural & artificial flavors, Guar gum, Salt.


<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
Serving Size (35g)	
Servings Per Container	
Amount Per Serving	
<b>Calories</b> 130	Calories from Fat 15
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat</b> 2g	<b>3%</b>
Saturated Fat 1.5g	<b>8%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 140mg	<b>6%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 27g	<b>9%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1g	<b>4%</b>
Sugars 25g	
<b>Protein</b> 3g	
Vitamin A 2%	• Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 8%	• Iron 8%

ALLERGEN TYPE	PRESENT IN THE PRODUCT	PRESENT IN THE FACILITY
WHEAT	NO	YES
NUTS	YES	YES
PEANUTS	NO	YES
MILK	YES	YES
FISH	NO	NO
SOY	NO	NO
EGG	NO	NO
SHELLFISH	NO	NO

**DIRECTIONS:** Place 2-3 tbs in hot (not boiling) water, stir and enjoy.  
Bulk directions: 1 ¼ cup mix to 1 quart of hot water.

**CONTAINS MILK, May contain coconut oil**

**MAY CONTAIN TRACE AMOUNTS OF ALLERGENS NOT LISTED IN THE INGREDIENTS**

Product is certified Kosher dairy by Kehillah Kosher. 

Made in USA

*McSteven's, Inc.*  
5600 NE 88<sup>th</sup> Street  
Vancouver, WA 98665  
360-944-5788